FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

FOR HEALTHY LIVING

g
Aj FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

MISSION VIEJO FAMILY YMCA

Newhart Middle School, Las Flores Middle School

2017 6" - 8" GRADE RATE SHEET

Registration Fee = $50 for one child, $75 total for two or more children, due upon enrollment and NON-REFUNDABLE.
Participants leaving the program for any length of time will be assessed the applicable Registration Fee upon return to
the program.

1%t month’s tuition due upon enrollment. 30-Day written notification required to cancel enrollment. Tuition will not be
refunded or credited if proper written notification is not received 30-days prior to start. 30-DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE IS
REQUIRED IN ORDER TO MAKE ANY CHANGES TO ACCOUNT INFORMATION OR PROGRAM ACTIVITY.

A multi-child discount is available only to the responsible party, paying full tuition for two or more children. The
multi-child/family discount of 10% off applies to the oldest child(ren) only.

Fees below are based on school year schedule only. Fees will increase for all participants during summer months of
full-day programming. Please ask your YMCA Director or Administrator for Summer Options & Fees.

Part-time options (Before School Only, After School Only, 2 & 3 day plans) are subject to cancellation, limited
enrollment and/or increase in cost during the summer months (June-August).

Summer care is available Monday-Friday (part time options may not be offered during summer months) from 7:00am-
6:00pm & includes onsite activities, weekly fieldtrips & an afternoon snack. Children must be 6™-8"" Grade (can join
summer prior to 6™ grade and continue through summer following 8™ grade).

EFT occurs the 1% of each month for the following month’s tuition. Manual Paying Parties (non EFT) must pay by the
1t of the month, prior to using services.

A $25 late fee will be applied for any payments received after the 1% business day of the month.

RATES ARE EFFECTIVE 2/1/17 (EFT February 1, 2017)
Prices are subject to change with a 30 day notice per the discretion of the YMCA

School — Year Programs Monthly Fee
Monday-Friday, Before & After School, 7:00am-6:00pm $362
Includes all modified days and full days for school closures

Three Day, Before & After School, 7:00am-6:00pm $226

It is required that the 3 days be specified at the time of registration
Only the modified and full days that fall on the pre-specified days are covered

Two Day, Before & After School, 7:00am-6:00pm $173
It is required that the 2 days be specified at the time of registration
Only the modified and full days that fall on the pre-specified days are covered

Monday-Friday, After School Only, 3:25-6:00pm $247
Includes after school programming ONLY during normal and modified school days
Three Day, After School Only, 3:25-6:00pm $151

It is required that the 3 days be specified at the time of registration
Includes after school programming ONLY during normal and modified school days

Two Day, After School Only, 3:25-6:00pm $111
It is required that the 2 days be specified at the time of registration
Includes after school programming ONLY during normal and modified school days

Monday - Friday, Before School Only, 7:00am-8:45am $168
Includes before school programming ONLY during normal school days and
Late Start Wednesdays

Wednesday, Before School Only, 7:00am-9:45am $69
Includes before school programming ONLY on LATE start Wednesday
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